## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## BARRY **SWENSON** BUILDER

Media Contact:
Nicholas E. Adams
NINICO Communications
nadams@NINICOcommunications.com

## BARRY SWENSON BUILDER HONORED FOR COMMITMENT TO YOUTH

**SAN JOSE, CA, March 31, 2015** – Barry Swenson Builder (BSB), a division of Green Valley Corporation, announced today it has been recognized by the City of San Jose for its commitment to San Jose's nationally acclaimed Children's Musical Theater (CMT).

Since 1999, CMT has occupied a BSB owned property in west San Jose to house the theater company's rehearsal studios, executive offices and set shop. The total value of in-kind rent donated by BSB now exceeds \$650,000 over sixteen years. CMT board member Michael Mulcahy thanked BSB president Case Swenson at the recent CMT Cabaret Night gala for unwavering support of the youth organization; and San Jose Mayor Sam Liccardo presented the developer and general contractor with an official city commendation. "Back in the 90s, BSB stepped up to help build the powerhouse agency for children that is today's CMT," says Mr. Mulcahy, who was executive director of the theater organization at the time of the initial partnership.

2015 marks the 47<sup>th</sup> annual season of CMT as the nation's largest musical theater and training program for youth of its kind. "I'm incredibly proud of our company's ongoing partnership with CMT," says Mr. Swenson. "We focus on philanthropic opportunities surrounding children and youth, and the arts are one of the best ways to do this. We love this organization because we know the work they do onstage and behind the scenes with CMT helps them become critical thinkers, creative citizens and entrepreneurial."

For more info about the local and regional organizations which BSB supports, please visit <a href="http://www.barryswensonbuilder.com/integrity">http://www.barryswensonbuilder.com/integrity</a>.

**About BSB:** For over thirty-five years, Barry Swenson Builder has been a dynamic partner in building the Bay Area. Three generations of expertise, along with a proven Design-Develop-Build platform, deliver an unparalleled level of creative design, quality developments and efficient construction practices. Throughout Northern California, BSB's wide range of construction and development services is backed by decades of resources, referrals and sound business practices that have made BSB a respected leader in the community. Visit barryswensonbuilder.com for more info.